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Dear :

Greetings!

The Association of Government Internal Auditors (AGIA),
training on the Public Sector Internal Auditors Upskillin

Quarter of 2023. Please see the below schedules;

Inc., will be offering virtual

g Seminar Series in the 4t

TOPIC No. of Day DATE TIME
Hours
PART 1
CIA Orientation 3 Tuesday October 03, 2023 2:00-5:00 PM
Foundation of 1A 4 Monday October 23, 2023 8:30am-12:00nn
Independence and Objectivity 4 Tuesday October 24, 2023 8:30am-12:00nn
Proficiency and Due Professional Care 4 Wednesday October 25, 2023 8:30am-12:00nn
AlP 4 Thursday October 26, 2023 8:30am-12:00nn
Governance Risk and Control 4 Friday October 27, 2023 B:30am-04:00pm
Fraud Risk 4
CIA Masterclass 3 Saturday October 28, 2023 8:00 am-11:00am
PART 2
Managing the [A 4 Monday November 06, 2023 | 8:30am-12:00nn
Planning the Engagement 4 Tuesday November 07, 2023 8:30am-12:00nn
Performing the Engagement 4 Thursday November 09, 2023 8:30am-12:00nn
Communicating and Monitoring Progress 4 Friday November 10,2023 | 8:30am-12:00un
CIA Masterclass 3 Saturday November 11, 2023 8:00am-11:00am
PART 3
Business Acumen 4 Monday November 20,2023 | 8:30am- 12:00nn
Business Acumen 4 Tuesday November 21, 2023 | 8:30am-12:00nn
Financial Management 4 Thursda November 23, 2023 8:30am-12:00nn
Financial Management 4 Friday November 24,2023 | 8:30am-12:00nn
Information Technology and Information 8 Saturday November 25, 2023 8:30am-04:00pm
Technology
CIA Masterclass 3 Saturday December 02, 2023 8:30am-12:00nn

This seminar is part of AGIA’s commitment to assist government officials and employees to
become more competent, responsive, and effective internal auditors in compliance with
Section 3 of Administrative Order No. 70 series of 2003, and Section 3 of Administrative
Order No. 278 dated April 28, 1992, both issued by the Office of the President, mandating
the AGIA to ensure that all internal audit works in all government agencies be conducted in
conformity with the standards of the internal audit profession.

The Registration Fee is Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred (P15,500.00).

For more information, please contact Ms. Trisha Monica ]J. Abad at 09171020343 or visit

our website www.agiaph.org, and Facebook Page @AGIAPhilippines or register through
this link https:/ /tinyurl.com /Upskilling2023.

Thank you.

Very respectfully yours,

MARISSAN. FABRICANTE, CICA
President

* INTEGRITY * ACCOUNTABILITY * PROFESSIONALISM




